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October 21, 2020

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. __2&) 8. 2020

PARTICIPANTS TO THE REGIONAL CONDUCT OF VIRTUAL ORIENTATION-WORKSHOP ON DEPED-

To:

CAR KALINGA CENTER FOR SUPREME STUDENT GOVERNMENT AND SUPREME PUPIL

GOVERNMENT OFFICERS AND ADVISERS

CHIEF, School Governance and Operations Division

Education Program Supervisor, SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Elementary School Heads

Public Secondary School Heads

SPG and SSG Teacher-Advisers/Officers
All others concerned

1. Pursuant to the Regional Memorandum No. 336, S. 2020 dated October 5, 2020 on the conduct of
Virtual Orientation-Workshop on DepEd-CAR KalingA (Karamay, Lingap at Aruga) Center for Supreme Student
Govemment and Supreme Pupil Government Officers and Advisers will be on October 28 to 30, 2020 from 8:00

o'clock am to 3:00 o'clock pm.
2. Participants to this webinar are the following:
Name of Teacher-Adviser SSGI/SPG Officer Email address School
Qdilon P. Peria CJ M. Martinez odilon.peria@deped.gov.ph Abra HS
Acela G. Ballena Jerald Quintos acela.ballena@deped.gov.ph CBGMHS
Josephine A. Balmaceda | Silvestre R. Cabigas josephine.balmaceda@deped.gov.ph | Gaddani NHS
Elizabeth L. Sabado Cresel B. Castillo elizabeth.sabado@deped.gov.ph Langiden NHS
Floresa B. Tuscano Gian Regienald Dar floresa.tuscano@deped.gov.ph Manabo NHS
Jessica A. Balneg Aubrey Lynne A. Agcalis jessica.balneg@deped.gov.ph MYBBMHS
Caroline T. Baril Jastinne Khate Ballena caroline.barril@deped.gov.ph Rosalio Educarte NHS
Jhon Jhon G. Millare Hannah Joy A. Buyao jhonjhon.millare@deped.gov.ph Tineg NHS
Ruby C. Baquiran Anijeli Dela Cruz ruby.baquiran@deped.gov.ph Western Abra NHS
Antonette B. Bayugo Jarmie Yudell B. Geronimo antonette.bayugo@deped.gov.ph Agtangao ES
Jessica A. Bemal Destiny Mae B. Molina jessica.bernal@deped.gov.ph Calao ES
Connie B. Tulan Dencel Alexandria C. Bagani connie.tulan@deped.gov.ph Manabo Pilot ES
Renalyn T. Felicitas Jesscha Mheen Angel G. Cidron _| renalyn.taluban@deped.gov.ph Basbasa ES
Rama Grace T. Cabrera Galee Angelique A. Adriatico ramagrace.cabrera@deped.gov.ph Canan ES
Redelma B. Campoy Earl Jan Dexter T. Acnam redelma.campoy@deped.gov.ph Abaquid ES
Eric T. Alcos Ai-Zhenmar Bandayrel eric.alcos@deped.gov.ph Pefiarrubia IS
Josiree C. Tolentino Alexa Maryen A. Lorenzano josiree.tolentino@deped.gov.ph San Isidro CS
" Judith P. Delizo Arriana Tricxi P. Anin judith.delizo@deped.gov.ph Suyo Pilot ES
Feliciano B. Virgo Jr. Marvi Tamara T. Agaloos feliciano.virgo @deped.gov.ph San Juan ES
Jannsen P. Millare Roldan Kooi E. Tagura jannsen.millare@deped.gov.ph An-anaao IS
Address: Actividad-Economia St., A . ;
leip!:one ik g:?i* J)'megw b t., Zone 2, Bangued, Abra Y. N g& ﬁém fr?mg‘;m
eosie: ! .aepegabra.com = [ — =
el ped.zgg_ph INet CRN 50500994 QM15
%}m a o"’&n ment g

Acoelerating and Bolstering Responsive Education that Nurtures Inspired and Outstanding LEARNERS. . . #ServingYOUwithatiear




. _.j

L

RUEL #
V“ N

£

%

mmiﬁm am'.j)mupplm
Department of Evucation

Cordillera Administrative Reglon

, . vV N OF ABRA
“Ofice of the Schools Diviaton §upoan!ungone '

_Name of TeachorAdviser | SSG/SPGOfficor | Emall address gchool
 ManssaR. Gumidam | MayumiFaye 2. Claro | marissa.gumidam @deped.gov.ph | Daoidao ES
 Floymark C. Ventura_ | Denhil Rose M. Palocpec | florymark.ventura@deped.gov.ph | Malapaao ES
(EmmaP. Madnaga | Xyrene Lian B. Cardona | emma.madriaga@deped.gov.ph | Garreta ES
| Randy C. Comales | Xianne Aizhel B. Javier randy.corrales@deped gov.ph Villa Mercedes ES
{ Lita 7. Sabado _{ Xyruz Coe B, Valera lita.sabado@deped.gov.ph Lacub CS

3 Furthermore,  identified participants  are  requested to  register to the link:

https:/tinyurl.com/regstudentgovern and have their own laptops and ensure a stable internet connectivity

during this activity. The Virtual Orientation-Workshop will be done via Zoom platform.

4.

Communication expense of teacher participants shall be charged to the Regional Office GASS Fund

and shall be downloaded to the SDOs. The computation shall be based on the maximum amount allowable
provided the schedule activity is a part of Work from Home arrangement. It is further requested that a copy of
Work from Home Arrangement and accomplishment report relative to the participation of the activity shall be

submitted to the office

5. For dissemination, guidance and strict compliance to this memorandum is desired.

for reference.

{AB, BUYA-AO

Scho Superintenderﬁb

Address:
Telephone No.:
Website:
e-mail:

Actividad-Economia St., Zone 2, Bangued, Abra

(074)614-6918
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